
36附属学校園
Affiliated Schools and Kindergarten

[As of April 1 , 2 0 2 3 ]
Affiliated Schools and Kindergarten

仲間とともに題材に向き合う授業 タブレットを使って表現する生徒

「その子らしく学ぶ」子ども友達と一緒に楽しい戸外遊び

区 分 学級数 総定員 １年 ２年 ３年 ４年 ５年 ６年 計

附属静岡小学校

附属浜松小学校

計

附属静岡中学校

附属浜松中学校

附属島田中学校

計

附属特別支援学校

小学部

中学部

高等部

計

附属幼稚園 （３歳児） （４歳児） （５歳児）

２年保育 160

60

160

18

12

12

9

9

3 3

3

3

18

18

24

1,080

432

324

324

1,050

630 104

420

5

３年保育

計

（令和5年4月１日現在）附属学校園

Shizuoka Junior H igh School Shimada Junior H igh School

Shizuoka Elementary SchoolKindergarten

Classification Class Pupils 1 st year 2 nd year 3 rd year 4 th year 5 th year 6 th year Total

Shizuoka Elementary School

H amamatsu Elementary School

Total

Shizuoka Junior H igh School

H amamatsu Junior H igh School

Shimada Junior H igh School

Total

School for Students with Special needs

Elementary Division

Junior Division

Senior Division

Total

Kindergarten Three -year -O lds Four -year -O lds Five -year -O lds

Two-year Program

Three-year Program

Total

104 101 99 96

69 66 7068 69

173 167 168 166 1,014172168

68

142144143 429

100

107 108 323

107 107 322108

359 358 1,074

108

604

410

24 21

27 2824 79

6

8

6

3

8

6

3 3 3 3

7

6

17 1617

7

21 66

13

357

23

18

18

3 3 3 59

※(7年) ※(8年) ※(9年)

※令和３年度から、附属浜松中学校は附属浜松小学校との小中一貫校となったことにより学年が7年、８年、９年と変更となった。



Center for Education and 
Research in Field Sciences

Section of Sustainable Agriculture

Fujieda Field [Faculty Farm]

Section of Forest Ecology

Tenryu Field [Kamiatago] [University Forest]

South-Alps Field [Nakakawane] [University Forest]

Section of Sea and Seacoast Ecology

Mochimune Filed [Marine Biochemical Laboratory]

Name of Facility

Joint Usage/Education Center

To Support our Researches and Teaching

To Provide Demonstration Facilities on Field Sciences for Students

To Promote Sustainable Agriculture and Forestry

To Provide advice and Demonstration Service to the Regions

To Provide Training Service to Interested Parties

Name of Facility

Center for Nanodevice Fabrication and Analysis
Effective maintenance and management of nanodevice fabrication and analysis equipments

Technical support of nanodevice fabrication and analysis

Name of Facility Divisions

Center for Radioscience Education 
and Research

Energy Safety Radioscience Division

Isotope Environmental Science Division

Education on Radioscience

Radioscientific Research for Energy Safety and Environmental Impact

Radiation Safety Management

Support of Research Utilizing Radiation and Radioisotopes

Name of Facility Services

Center for Educational Research
and Teacher Development

Regional Cooperation

Educational Practice (Covering Educational Management,Classroom Management,Integrated Study,and Firsthand Study)

Information Education and Education Technology

Understanding and Guidance of Japanese and Foreign Pupils

School Counseling

In-service Teacher Development

Teaching Profession Support

Name of Facility Divisions Service

Center for Creative Engineers

Educational Division

Technical Support Division

Regional  Collaboration Division

Creative engineering education to the students who will be better equipped to
develop basic manufacturing skills and team working

Collaborative activities with local public schools planned to enhance 
children’s creative and constructive skills

Practical training to use machine tools and experiences in various manufacturing works

Supports on research activities by manufacturing and repair experimental
devices as requested by the laboratories

Education for creative engineers and research for innovative manufacturing 
process in collaboration with the regional community and companies

Institutions and Facilities Affiliated with Faculties学部等附属施設

Faculty of Education教育学部

Faculty of Science理学部

Faculty of Agriculture農学部

Faculty of Engineering工学部

Research Institute of Electronics電子工学研究所

附属地域フィールド
科学教育研究センター

持続型農業生態系部門

藤枝フィールド

森林生態系部門

天竜フィールド（上阿多古）

南アルプスフィールド（中川根）

水圏生態系部門

用宗フィールド

施設名

教育関係共同利用拠点※

研究と教育の支援

学生へのフィールド科学の教育

持続的農林業の推進

地域への貢献

研修生の受け入れ

施設名

ナノデバイス作製・評価センター
ナノデバイス作製・評価装置の効果的な保守管理

ナノデバイス作製・評価の技術支援

施設名 部 門

附属放射科学教育研究推進
センター

エネルギー安全放射科学教育研究部門

同位体環境動態教育研究部門

放射科学教育に関すること

エネルギー安全及び環境影響の放射科学的研究に関すること

放射線安全管理に関すること

放射線やアイソトープを利用した研究の支援に関すること

施設名 業 務

附属教育実践総合センター

地域連携に関すること

教育実践（学校経営,学級経営,総合学習,体験学習を含む）に関すること

情報教育・教育工学に関すること

児童・生徒の理解と指導に関すること（外国籍児童・生徒を含む）

教育相談に関すること

現職教員の研修に関すること

教職支援に関すること

施設名 部 門 業 務

Divisions Service
部 門 業 務

Service
業 務

Service
業 務

次世代ものづくり人材
育成センター

創造教育支援部門

工作技術部門

地域連携部門

ものづくり基礎技術及びチームワーク活動を通した創造性豊かな学生の育成

ものづくりを通した創造性豊かな児童及び生徒の育成

ものづくり加工技能を体得する学生の実習及び高度技術者の育成

委託による装置・器具の製作及び修理

地域と連携したものづくり人材の育成

※（持続型農業生態系部門と森林生態系部門 2012.7～2027.3）

37 学部等附属施設
Institutions and Facilities Affiliated with Faculties




