附属学校園 Affiliated Schools and Kindergarten

(令和5年4月1日現在)

[As of April 1, 2023]

区分 Classification	学級数 Class	総定員 Pupils	1年 ※(7年) 1st year	2年 ※(8年) 2nd year	3年 ※(9年) 3rd year	4年 4th year	5年 5th year	6年 6th year	計 Total
附属静岡小学校 Shizuoka Elementary School	18	630	104	100	104	101	99	96	604
附属浜松小学校 Hamamatsu Elementary School	12	420	69	68	68	66	69	70	410
計 Total		1,050	173	168	172	167	168	166	1,014
附属静岡中学校 Shizuoka Junior High School	12	432	143	144	142				429
附属浜松中学校 Hamamatsu Junior High School	9	324	108	107	108				323
附属島田中学校 Shimada Junior High School	9	324	108	107	107				322
計 Total		1,080	359	358	357				1,074
附属特別支援学校 School for Students with Special needs									
小学部 Elementary Division	3	18	3	3	3	3	3	3	18
中学部 Junior Division	3	18	6	6	6				18
高等部 Senior Division	3	24	8	8	7				23
計 Total		60	17	17	16	3	3	3	59
附属幼稚園 Kindergarten			(3点 Three -ye	気児) ear-Olds	(4歳 Four -ye		(5点 Five -ye	支見) ar-Olds	
2年保育 Two-year Program	5	160				6	-	7	13
3年保育 Three-year Program			24	1	2	21	2	1	66
計 Total		160	24	1	2	27	28	8	79

[※]令和3年度から、附属浜松中学校は附属浜松小学校との小中一貫校となったことにより学年が7年、8年、9年と変更となった。



友達と一緒に楽しい戸外遊び Kindergarten



仲間とともに題材に向き合う授業 Shizuoka Junior High School



「その子らしく学ぶ」子ども Shizuoka Elementary School



タブレットを使って表現する生徒 Shimada Junior High School

学部等附属施設 Institutions and Facilities Affiliated with Faculties

教育学部 Faculty of Education

施設名	業務
Name of Facility	Services
附属教育実践総合センター Center for Educational Research and Teacher Development	地域連携に関すること Regional Cooperation 教育実践(学校経営,学級経営,総合学習,体験学習を含む)に関すること Educational Practice [Covering Educational Management, Classroom Management, Integrated Study, and Firsthand Study) 情報教育・教育工学に関すること Information Education and Education Technology 児童・生徒の理解と指導に関すること(外国籍児童・生徒を含む) Understanding and Guidance of Japanese and Foreign Pupils 教育相談に関すること School Counseling 現職教員の研修に関すること In-service Teacher Development 教職支援に関すること Teaching Profession Support

理学部 Faculty of Science

施設名	部門	業務
Name of Facility	Divisions	Service
附属放射科学教育研究推進 センター Center for Radioscience Education and Research	エネルギー安全放射科学教育研究部門 Energy Safety Radioscience Division 同位体環境動態教育研究部門 Isotope Environmental Science Division	放射科学教育に関すること Education on Radioscience エネルギー安全及び環境影響の放射科学的研究に関すること Radioscientific Research for Energy Salety and Environmental Impact 放射線安全管理に関すること Radiation Safety Management 放射線やアイソトープを利用した研究の支援に関すること Support of Research Utilizing Radiation and Radioisotopes

農学部 Faculty of Agriculture

施設名	部門	業務
Name of Facility	Divisions	Service
附属地域フィールド 科学教育研究センター Center for Education and Research in Field Sciences	持続型農業生態系部門 Section of Sustainable Agriculture 藤枝フィールド Fujieda Field [Faculty Farm] 森林生態系部門 Section of Forest Ecology 天竜フィールド(上阿多古) Tenryu Field [Kamiatago] [University Forest] 南アルブスフィールド(中川根) South-Alps Field [Nakakawane] [University Forest] 水圏生態系部門 Section of Sea and Seacoast Ecology 用宗フィールド Mochimune Filed [Marine Biochemical Laboratory]	教育関係共同利用拠点 ※ Joint Usage/Education Center 研究と教育の支援 To Support our Researches and Teaching 学生へのフィールド科学の教育 To Provide Demonstration Facilities on Field Sciences for Students 持続的農林業の推進 To Promote Sustainable Agriculture and Forestry 地域への貢献 To Provide advice and Demonstration Service to the Regions 研修生の受け入れ To Provide Training Service to Interested Parties

※(持続型農業生態系部門と森林生態系部門 2012.7~2027.3)

工学部 Faculty of Engineering

施設名 Name of Facility	部門 Divisions	業務 Service		
次世代ものづくり人材 育成センター Center for Creative Engineers	創造教育支援部門 Educational Division	ものづくり基礎技術及びチームワーク活動を通した創造性豊かな学生の育成 Creative engineering education to the students who will be better equipped to develop basic manufacturing skills and team working ものづくりを通した創造性豊かな児童及び生徒の育成 Collaborative activities with local public schools planned to enhance children's creative and constructive skills		
	工作技術部門 Technical Support Division	ものづくり加工技能を体得する学生の実習及び高度技術者の育成 Practical training to use machine tools and experiences in various manufacturing works 委託による装置・器具の製作及び修理 Supports on research activities by manufacturing and repair experimental devices as requested by the laboratories		
	地域連携部門 Regional Collaboration Division	地域と連携したものづくり人材の育成 Education for creative engineers and research for innovative manufacturing process in collaboration with the regional community and companies		

電子工学研究所 Research Institute of Electronics

施設名	業務
Name of Facility	Service
ナノデバイス作製・評価センター Center for Nanodevice Fabrication and Analysis	ナノデバイス作製・評価装置の効果的な保守管理 Effective maintenance and management of nanodevice fabrication and analysis equipments ナノデバイス作製・評価の技術支援 Technical support of nanodevice fabrication and analysis